No. 24A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION, APPLICANT
v.

NEW JERSEY CONSERVATION FOUNDATION, ET AL.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that all parties required to be served have been served with copies of
the APPLICATION FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME WITHIN WHICH TO FILE A
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF
APPEALS FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT, via e-mail and first-class
mail, postage prepaid, this 11th day of April, 2025.

[See Attached Service List]

D. John Sauer
Solicitor General
Counsel of Record
Department of Justice
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001
(202) 514-2217

April 11, 2025

Due to the continuing delay in receiving incoming mail at the Department of Justice, in
addition to mailing your brief via first-class mail, we would appreciate a fax or email copy of
your brief. If that is acceptable to you, please fax your brief to Charlene Goodwin, Supervisory
Case Management Specialist, Office of the Solicitor General, at (202) 514-8844, or email at
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov. Ms. Goodwin’s phone number is (202) 514-2217 or 2218.



FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION
NEW JERSEY CONSERVATION FOUNDATION, ET AL.

Ann Jaworski, Esq.
Earthjustice

311 S. Wacker Drive

Suite 1400

Chicago, IL 60606
ajaworski(@earthjustice.org

Marissa Lieberman-Klein, Esq.
Moneen Susan Nasmith, Esq.
Earthjustice

48 Wall Street

15th Floor

New York, NY 10005
mlieberman-klein@earthjustice.org
mnasmith@earthjustice.org

Kathryn M. Schroeder, Esq.
Niskanen Center

820 1st Street, NE

Suite 675

Washington, DC 20002
kschroeder@niskanencenter.org

Zachary Norris, Esq.
Niskanen Center

1832 Charles Street

De Pere, WI 54115
znorris@niskanencenter.org

Kacy Cummings Manahan, Esq.
Delaware Riverkeeper Network
925 Canal Street

Suite 3701

Bristol, PA 19007

kacy(@delawareriverkeeper.org
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Anree G. Little, Esq.

Jeffrey Alan Schwarz, Esq.

Scott Harris Strauss, Esq.

Spiegel & McDiarmid LLP

1818 N Street, NW

8th Floor

Washington, DC 20036
anree.little@spiegelmed.com
jeffrey.schwarz@spiegelmed.com
scott.strauss@spiegelmed.com

Susanna Ying Yee Chu

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
888 First Street, NE

Washington, DC 20426

Susanna.Chu@ferc.gov

Patrick F. Nugent, Esq.
Saul Ewing LLP

3800 Centre Square West
1500 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19102
patrick.nugent(@saul.com

Elizabeth Utz Witmer, Esq.
Saul Ewing LLP

1200 Liberty Ridge Drive
Suite 200

Wayne, PA 19087-5569
elizabeth.witmer@saul.com

Gary E. Guy, Esq.
Exelon Corporation
701 Ninth Street, NW
Suite 9426
Washington, DC 20068
gary.e.guy@bge.com
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